501918528 05/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party to Masimo Laboratories, Inc. instead of the inventors previously recorded on Reel 028177 Frame 0534. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masimo Laboratories, Inc.	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Fairbanks, Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11367033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MLR.012A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarom Kesler

Total Attachments: 5

source=MLR.012A Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=MLR.012A Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=MLR.012A Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=DE name change to cercacor#page1.tif source=DE name change to cercacor#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028194 FRAME: 0450

CH \$40.00 1136703

501918528

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ammar Al-Ali	05/22/2006
Joe E Kiani	05/22/2006
Mohamed Diab	05/22/2006
Greg Olsen	05/22/2006
Roger Wu	05/22/2006
Rick Fishel	05/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cercacor Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Fairbanks, Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11367033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)760-9502 Fax Number: Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stacy Ho

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLR.012A

PATENT

REEL: 028194 FRAME: 0451

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MASIMO LABORATORIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC." TO
"CERCACOR LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2868029 8100

100793764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8148614

DATE: 08-03-10

PATENT REEL: 028194 FRAME: 0452

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 08/02/2010 FILED 04:06 PM 08/02/2010 SRV 100793764 - 2868029 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

Masimo Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 2, 1998 under its current name.
- B. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company herein certified was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law and the stockholders of the Company have given their written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- C. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cercacor Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 2nd day of August, 2010.

MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.

/s/ Joe E. Kiani
Joe E. Kiani
President and Chief Executive Officer

OC\1051787 I

RECORDED: 05/11/2012

PATENT REEL: 028194 FRAME: 0453